£% Reading

Borough Council

Working better with you

Local Election - 6 May 2010

Election date: 06 May 2010

Abbey ward

Statistics Turnout: 53%

CANDIDATE

MARSDEN Jane

TICKNER Betty

WALKER Mark A

WATERS Andrew N

Battle ward

Statistics Turnout: 56%

CANDIDATE

ASGHAR Ali

CHALK Uda M

DIAMOND Michael

HACKER Sarah-Jane E

LOCKEY Alan

PASCUAL Jean-Louis

Caversham ward

Spoiled Votes: 18

Liberal Democrats

The Labour Party

The Green Party

Conservative

Spoiled Votes: 18

PARTY

Conservative

Liberal Democrats

Common Sense Party

The Labour Party

The Green Party

The Roman Party. Ave!

Status: Final Result

VOTES ELECTED
1,258

1,612 YES

206

1,285

Status: Final Result

VOTES ELECTED

935

804

155

1,778 YES

175

26



Statistics Turnout: 67% Spoiled Votes: 24 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE PARTY

VOTES ELECTED
BURDEN Christopher S Liberal Democrats 1,336
CUMPSTY Andrew Conservative Party 1,979 YES
OWEN Lesley K The Labour Party 1,142
PATTERSON David J The Green Party 289
Church ward
Statistics Turnout: 53% Spoiled Votes: 21 Status: Final Result
CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED
HARRIS Tim Conservative 1,465 YES
JOHNSON Vivienne J The Green Party 187
POWERS Malcolm G The Labour Party 1,185
WHILEY Mark Liberal Democrats 844

Katesgrove ward

Statistics Turnout: 54% Spoiled Votes: 14 Status: Final Result



CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED

FRASER Emily J Conservative 867

HEINEMANN Volker The Green Party 172

RODDA Matt The Labour Party 1,224

RYE Rebecca Liberal Democrats 1,302 YES
TURBERVILLE Michael Independent 44

Kentwood ward

Statistics Turnout: 64% Spoiled Votes: 11 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED
MCNEILL Margaret Liberal Democrats 972
MURRAY-ROBERTSON Eloise The Green Party 142

RYNN Jenny Conservative 1,971 YES
SINGH Daya P The Labour Party 1,366

THOMAS Howard Common Sense Party 285

Minster ward

Statistics Turnout: 62% Spoiled Votes: 9 Status: Final Result



CANDIDATE PARTY

BAZLEY Simon J Conservative
GANDHI Sunil M The Green Party
LIVINGSTON Marian E The Labour Party
TAYLOR Michael R Liberal Democrats

Norcot ward

Statistics Turnout: 60% Spoiled Votes: 32

CANDIDATE PARTY

BASHIR Nazia Conservative

HOPKINS Julie Liberal Democrats

JONES Peter M The Labour Party

LAWRENCE Jennifer A The Green Party
Park ward

Statistics Turnout: 66% Spoiled Votes: 11

CANDIDATE PARTY

KIRKE Alexander T.S. Liberal Democrats

MCKENZIE Richard M The Labour Party

WALKER John A Conservative

WHITE Rob The Green Party

Peppard ward

VOTES

1,648

187

1,722

903

Status: Final Result

VOTES

1,261

910

1,915

203

Status: Final Result

VOTES

804

1,275

828

1,849

ELECTED

YES

ELECTED

YES

ELECTED

YES



Statistics Turnout: 74% Spoiled Votes: 9 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED
CALLOW Pauline Liberal Democrats 1,400

DEARING John B UK Independence Party (UK | P) 188

HATHAWAY Helen M The Labour Party 840

LITTLE Patrick J The Green Party 161

RALPH Mark A Conservative 2,941 YES

Redlands ward

Statistics Turnout: 59% Spoiled Votes: 26 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED
BENSON Daisy Liberal Democrats 1,867 YES
EDWARDS Kelly L The Labour Party 1,105

KENNET Miriam Frances The Green Party 264

LESTER Leo Conservative 1,006

Southcote ward

Statistics Turnout: 65% Spoiled Votes: 16 Status: Final Result



CANDIDATE

BICKNELL Susan J

ENNIS John J

TOWELL James E

VICKERS Robert D

Thames ward

Statistics

CANDIDATE

MCNAMARA Danny

PENMAN Guy W G

STEVENS David Bryan

STRINGER Nicholas J

Tilehurst ward

Statistics

CANDIDATE

BANARAS Haiji

CRESSWELL Douglas J

DUVEEN Ricky

THOMAS Daniel

VICKERS Sandra D

Turnout: 77%

Turnout: 67%

PARTY

Liberal Democrats

The Labour Party

The Green Party

Conservative

Spoiled Votes: 20

PARTY

The Green Party

Liberal Democrats

Conservative

The Labour Party

Spoiled Votes: 16

PARTY

The Labour Party

The Green Party

Liberal Democrats

UK Independence Party (UK | P)

Conservative

VOTES

638

1,836

108

1,466

Status: Final Result

VOTES

267

1,503

2,878

933

Status: Final Result

VOTES

860

113

1,920

240

1,663

ELECTED

YES

ELECTED

YES

ELECTED

YES



Whitley ward

Statistics Turnout: 54% Spoiled Votes: 22 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE PARTY VOTES ELECTED
ANDERSON James Conservative 1,306

EDEN Rachel C The Labour Party 1,980 YES
HAINES Roy Liberal Democrats 667

JOHNSON Keith M The Green Party 134

Election turn out

Eligible Voters Number of Ballots Spoilt Ballots Turnout

107,616 66,795 267 62%



