

Local Election - 6 May 2010

Election date: 06 May 2010

Abbey ward

Statistics Turnout: 53% Spoiled Votes: 18 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
MARSDEN Jane	Liberal Democrats	1,258	
TICKNER Betty	The Labour Party	1,612	YES
WALKER Mark A	The Green Party	206	
WATERS Andrew N	Conservative	1,285	

Battle ward

Statistics Turnout: 56% Spoiled Votes: 18 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
ASGHAR Ali	Conservative	935	
CHALK Uda M	Liberal Democrats	804	
DIAMOND Michael	Common Sense Party	155	
HACKER Sarah-Jane E	The Labour Party	1,778	YES
LOCKEY Alan	The Green Party	175	
PASCUAL Jean-Louis	The Roman Party. Ave!	26	

Statistics Turnout: 67% Spoiled Votes: 24 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BURDEN Christopher S	Liberal Democrats	1,336	
CUMPSTY Andrew	Conservative Party	1,979	YES
OWEN Lesley K	The Labour Party	1,142	
PATTERSON David J	The Green Party	289	

Church ward

Statistics Turnout: 53% Spoiled Votes: 21 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
HARRIS Tim	Conservative	1,465	YES
JOHNSON Vivienne J	The Green Party	187	
POWERS Malcolm G	The Labour Party	1,185	
WHILEY Mark	Liberal Democrats	844	

Katesgrove ward

Statistics Turnout: 54% Spoiled Votes: 14 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
FRASER Emily J	Conservative	867	
HEINEMANN Volker	The Green Party	172	
RODDA Matt	The Labour Party	1,224	
RYE Rebecca	Liberal Democrats	1,302	YES
TURBERVILLE Michael	Independent	44	

Kentwood ward

Statistics Turnout: 64% Spoiled Votes: 11 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
MCNEILL Margaret	Liberal Democrats	972	
MURRAY-ROBERTSON Eloise	The Green Party	142	
RYNN Jenny	Conservative	1,971	YES
SINGH Daya P	The Labour Party	1,366	
THOMAS Howard	Common Sense Party	285	

Minster ward

Statistics Turnout: 62% Spoiled Votes: 9 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BAZLEY Simon J	Conservative	1,648	
GANDHI Sunil M	The Green Party	187	
LIVINGSTON Marian E	The Labour Party	1,722	YES
TAYLOR Michael R	Liberal Democrats	903	

Norcot ward

Statistics Turnout: 60% Spoiled Votes: 32 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BASHIR Nazia	Conservative	1,261	
HOPKINS Julie	Liberal Democrats	910	
JONES Peter M	The Labour Party	1,915	YES
LAWRENCE Jennifer A	The Green Party	203	

Park ward

Statistics Turnout: 66% Spoiled Votes: 11 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
KIRKE Alexander T.S.	Liberal Democrats	804	
MCKENZIE Richard M	The Labour Party	1,275	
WALKER John A	Conservative	828	
WHITE Rob	The Green Party	1,849	YES

Peppard ward

Statistics Turnout: 74% Spoiled Votes: 9 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
CALLOW Pauline	Liberal Democrats	1,400	
DEARING John B	UK Independence Party (UK I P)	188	
HATHAWAY Helen M	The Labour Party	840	
LITTLE Patrick J	The Green Party	161	
RALPH Mark A	Conservative	2,941	YES

Redlands ward

Statistics Turnout: 59% Spoiled Votes: 26 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BENSON Daisy	Liberal Democrats	1,867	YES
EDWARDS Kelly L	The Labour Party	1,105	
KENNET Miriam Frances	The Green Party	264	
LESTER Leo	Conservative	1,006	

Southcote ward

Statistics Turnout: 65% Spoiled Votes: 16 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BICKNELL Susan J	Liberal Democrats	638	
ENNIS John J	The Labour Party	1,836	YES
TOWELL James E	The Green Party	108	
VICKERS Robert D	Conservative	1,466	

Thames ward

Statistics Turnout: 77% Spoiled Votes: 20 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
MCNAMARA Danny	The Green Party	267	
PENMAN Guy W G	Liberal Democrats	1,503	
STEVENS David Bryan	Conservative	2,878	YES
STRINGER Nicholas J	The Labour Party	933	

Tilehurst ward

Statistics Turnout: 67% Spoiled Votes: 16 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
BANARAS Haji	The Labour Party	860	
CRESSWELL Douglas J	The Green Party	113	
DUVEEN Ricky	Liberal Democrats	1,920	YES
THOMAS Daniel	UK Independence Party (UK I P)	240	
VICKERS Sandra D	Conservative	1,663	

Whitley ward

Statistics Turnout: 54% Spoiled Votes: 22 Status: Final Result

CANDIDATE	PARTY	VOTES	ELECTED
ANDERSON James	Conservative	1,306	
EDEN Rachel C	The Labour Party	1,980	YES
HAINES Roy	Liberal Democrats	667	
JOHNSON Keith M	The Green Party	134	

Election turn out

Eligible Voters	Number of Ballots	Spoilt Ballots	Turnout
107,616	66,795	267	62%